Cash 3.6% 1,350,595 - - - 1,350,595

Trade and other receivables  - - - 472,772 472,772

Receivables – Non current  - - - 203,758 203,758

Total Financial Assets  1,350,595 - - 676,530 2,027,125

Financial Liabilities

Payables  - - - 941,965 941,965

Interest bearing liabilities 11.8% - 2,063,768 66,998 - 2,130,766

Total Financial Liabilities  - 2,063,768 66,998 941,965 3,072,731

Net Financial Assets (30 June 2010) 3,747,705 1,350,595 (2,063,768) (66,998) (265,435)

(e) Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate risk.
This illustration presents the effect of each 1% increase or decrease in the prevailing interest rate. Had the
relevant variable moved, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been
affected as shown. The analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2011 and 2010.
1% interest rate sensitivity increments are considered reasonable in current global financial conditions.

Consolidated

30 June 2011

Carrying

amount

Interest rate risk

-1%

Interest rate risk

+1%

  Profit Equity Profit Equity

 $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash 56,246 (562) (562) 562 562

Trade and other receivables 144,230 - - - -

Receivables – Non current 176,614 - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 967,731 - - - -

Interest bearing liabilities 679,732 6,797 6,797 (6,797) (6,797)

Total increase/ (decrease)  6,235 6,235 (6,235) (6,235)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AnaeCo Limited – Annual Financial Report 2011 Page 52
A.B.N. 36 087 244 228

(e) Sensitivity analysis, continued

Consolidated

30 June 2010

Carrying

amount

Interest rate risk

-1%

Interest rate risk

+1%

  Profit Equity Profit Equity

 $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash 1,350,595 (13,506) (13,506) 13,506 13,506

Trade and other receivables 472,772 - - - -

Receivables – Non current 203,758 - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 941,965 - - - -

Interest bearing liabilities 2,130,766 21,308 21,308 (21,308) (21,308)

Total increase/ (decrease)  7,802 7,802 (7,802) (7,802)

(f) Net fair values of financial assets and liabilities

 The carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial statements
approximates their respective net fair values, determined in accordance with the accounting policies
disclosed in note 2.

29. SIGNIFICANT EVENTS AFTER BALANCE DATE

No matter or circumstance has arisen since the end of the financial year and up to the date of this report
which significantly affects the results of the operations of the Group for the next succeeding financial year,
other than;

 On 5 July 2011 the Group issued 25,000,000 ordinary shares in a placement, at $0.06 each, raising